
ST BRIGID SCHOOL COUNCIL MEETING 

NOVEMBER 27, 2013 

 

COUNCIL MEMBERS AND PARENTS IN ATTENDANCE 

Debbie Soroka (Treasurer)  Cindy Sheppard (Chair)  Sharon Milligan (Member) 

Paula Reid (Secretary)  Krista Rochon (Member)  Mrs Frappa (Principal) 

Amanda Saieva (Co-Chair)  Ms. Susi (Assistant to the Principal)  

Jackie Richards (Non-Teaching Staff Member)      

Debbie Wessell (Public Health Representative)                                             

ABSENT COUNCIL MEMBERS:  Mrs. Renaud (Teaching Staff Member) 

OPENING PRAYER 

WELCOME 

 Meeting was called to order by Cindy Sheppard at 6:45pm in the School Library 

 Prayer and welcome 

 Review and approval of prior meeting minutes held on Wednesday, October 16, 2013.   

 Review purpose of Catholic School Council (CSC) 

 

CHAIR’S UPDATE 

 Christmas Donations – Friday, December 6, 2013 – Give Back To The Community 

 Dress Down Day – students will be encouraged to where Christmas colours and bring a donation 

in to help support a woman’s shelter within the community. 

 Students will be making Christmas ornaments.  Each class will make 3 ornaments to hang on the 

Christmas tree that will be donated to the shelter. (Paula Reid looking into having a Christmas 

tree donated) 

 Fund Raising 

 Major Fund Raiser for the year – Spring Fling – To be held in May or June 

 Minor Fund Raiser for the year – Hot Lunches – One per month (Parent Council voted 5:2 in 

favour) 

First Hot Lunch – Wednesday, January 22, 2014 – Hot Dogs 

 Pancakes With Santa – Wednesday, December 18, 2013 

 

 

 



TREASURER’S REPORT 

 Howling Halloween Family Fun Night – Net Income $523.35 

 

Gross Income $726.13

Expenses $202.78

Miscellaneous Expenses $54.42

Food Items $17.57

Photos $11.81

Punch Items $23.96

Candy Apples $40.00

Candy Sprinkles $11.99

Sugar for Cotton Candy $43.03

Net Income $523.35  

PRINCIPAL’S REPORT 

 Special Dates 

 Award Ceremony – Friday, November 29, 2013 

 Kinball – Monday, December 2, 2013 & Wednesday, December 4, 2013 – All student to 

participate 

 Confessions - Wednesday, December 4, 2013 

 Cheers / Fears / Unclears - Wednesday, December 4, 2013 

 St Brigid Early Learning Centre’s Christmas Get Together – Thursday, December 5, 2013 

 Home Grown Math - Thursday, December 5, 2013 & Tuesday, December 10, 2013 

 Dental Screening – Thursday, December 12, 2013 - JK / Grade 2 

 Advent Craft Night – Thursday, December 12, 2013 – Making Angels 

 School Mass – Friday, December 13, 2013  

 PA Day – Friday, December 20, 2013 

 School Mass – Friday, January 10, 2014 

 School Bus Safety Presentation – Wednesday, January 15, 2014 

 Snuggle Up and Literacy Day – Monday, January 27, 2014 

 Parent Engagement – Would like to have a parents night to help with math and literacy  

 (January / February) 

 Partnering For Change – Occupational Therapist in school 

 

Topics for Next Meeting 

 Wednesday, January 29, 2014 @ 6:30pm 

 Start Spring Fling preparations 

 Discuss hot lunch options 

 

CLOSING PRAYER 



 


